Pre-assembly devices
and tools
Safe and reliable processes for every connection.
1
We are VOSS
Fluid management for the automotive and mechanical
engineering industries
As a larger mid-sized corporate group, VOSS develops and

order details
Series
Tube OD
d1
d3 SW1 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Standard
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
LL 4 M 8 x 1 7 5993950000 TD-CRPT-LL4-M 5993993000 TD-CRPT-LL4-M-PM
LL 6 M 10 x 1 9 5993952000 TD-CRPT-LL6-M 5993993200 TD-CRPT-LL6-M-PM
LL 8 M 12 x 1 11 5993953000 TD-CRPT-LL8-M 5993993300 TD-CRPT-LL8-M-PM
L 6 M 12 x 1.5 11 5993954000 TD-CRPT-L6-M 5993993400 TD-CRPT-L6-M-PM
L 8 M 14 x 1.5 12 5993955000 TD-CRPT-L8-M 5993993500 TD-CRPT-L8-M-PM
L 10 M 16 x 1.5 14 5993956000 TD-CRPT-L10-M 5993993600 TD-CRPT-L10-M-PM
L 12 M 18 x 1.5 17 5993957000 TD-CRPT-L12-M 5993993700 TD-CRPT-L12-M-PM
L 15 M 22 x 1.5 19 5993958000 TD-CRPT-L15-M 5993993800 TD-CRPT-L15-M-PM
L 18 M 26 x 1.5 24 5993959000 TD-CRPT-L18-M 5993993900 TD-CRPT-L18-M-PM
L 22 M 30 x 2 27 5993960000 TD-CRPT-L22-M 5993994000 TD-CRPT-L22-M-PM
L 28 M 36 x 2 32 5993961000 TD-CRPT-L28-M 5993994100 TD-CRPT-L28-M-PM
L 35 M 45 x 2 41 5993962000 TD-CRPT-L35-M 5993994200 TD-CRPT-L35-M-PM
L 42 M 52 x 2 46 5993963000 TD-CRPT-L42-M 5993994300 TD-CRPT-L42-M-PM
S 6 M 14 x 1.5 12 5993964000 TD-CRPT-S6-M 5993994400 TD-CRPT-S6-M-PM
S 8 M 16 x 1.5 14 5993965000 TD-CRPT-S8-M 5993994500 TD-CRPT-S8-M-PM
S 10 M 18 x 1.5 17 5993966000 TD-CRPT-S10-M 5993994600 TD-CRPT-S10-M-PM
S 12 M 20 x 1.5 17 5993967000 TD-CRPT-S12-M 5993994700 TD-CRPT-S12-M-PM
S 14 M 22 x 1.5 19 5993968000 TD-CRPT-S14-M 5993994800 TD-CRPT-S14-M-PM
S 16 M 24 x 1.5 22 5993969000 TD-CRPT-S16-M 5993994900 TD-CRPT-S16-M-PM
S 20 M 30 x 2 27 5993970000 TD-CRPT-S20-M 5993995000 TD-CRPT-S20-M-PM
S 25 M 36 x 2 32 5993971000 TD-CRPT-S25-M 5993995100 TD-CRPT-S25-M-PM
S 30 M 42 x 2 36 5993972000 TD-CRPT-S30-M 5993995200 TD-CRPT-S30-M-PM
S 38 M 52 x 2 46 5993973000 TD-CRPT-S38-M 5993995300 TD-CRPT-S38-M-PM
8
Always prepared
Manual pre-assembly studs VOSSRing M
For the safe individual assembly of VOSSRingM cutting

Compatibility
-	 Tube OD 6–42 mm
Applications
-	 On-site service work requiring a vise
9
Overview of all versions and
order details
Series
Tube OD
d1
d3 SW1 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
L 6 M 12 x 1.5 10 5993234100 TD-VRPT-L6-M-PM
L 8 M 14 x 1.5 12 5993234200 TD-VRPT-L8-M-PM
L 10 M 16 x 1.5 13 5993234300 TD-VRPT-L10-M-PM
L 12 M 18 x 1.5 14 5993234400 TD-VRPT-L12-M-PM
L 15 M 22 x 1.5 19 5993234500 TD-VRPT-L15-M-PM
L 18 M 26 x 1.5 22 5993234600 TD-VRPT-L18-M-PM
L 22 M 30 x 2 24 5993234700 TD-VRPT-L22-M-PM
L 28 M 36 x 2 30 5993234800 TD-VRPT-L28-M-PM
L 35 M 45 x 2 36 5993234900 TD-VRPT-L35-M-PM
L 42 M 52 x 2 41 5993235000 TD-VRPT-L42-M-PM
S 6 M 14 x 1.5 12 5993235100 TD-VRPT-S6-M-PM
S 8 M 16 x 1.5 13 5993235200 TD-VRPT-S8-M-PM
S 10 M 18 x 1.5 14 5993235300 TD-VRPT-S10-M-PM
S 12 M 20 x 1.5 17 5993235400 TD-VRPT-S12-M-PM
S 14 M 22 x 1.5 19 5993235500 TD-VRPT-S14-M-PM
S 16 M 24 x 1.5 19 5993235600 TD-VRPT-S16-M-PM
S 20 M 30 x 2 24 5993235700 TD-VRPT-S20-M-PM
S 25 M 36 x 2 30 5993235800 TD-VRPT-S25-M-PM
S 30 M 42 x 2 36 5993235900 TD-VRPT-S30-M-PM
S 38 M 52 x 2 41 5993236000 TD-VRPT-S38-M-PM
10
The star of the construction site
VOSS Type 80 N3
Also suitable for 10° flared coupling systems

using a gauge. This involves checking the internal conical bore
of the pre-assembly stud after every 50 applications.
VOSS taper gauges are available individually or as a complete
set containing all sizes of the light-weight and heavy-duty
versions in a practical plastic case.
Systems
-	 Pre-assembly studs made of hardened steel
25
Overview of all versions and
order details
Series
Tube OD
Order-No. Designation
L 6 5991001000 TD-CG-L/S6
L 8 5991001100 TD-CG-L/S8
L 10 5991001200 TD-CG-L/S10
L 12 5991001300 TD-CG-L/S12
L 15 5991001400 TD-CG-L15
L 18 5991001500 TD-CG-L18
L 22 5991001600 TD-CG-L22
L 28 5991001700 TD-CG-L28
L 35 5991001800 TD-CG-L35
L 42 5991001900 TD-CG-L42
S 6 5991001000 TD-CG-L/S6
S 8 5991001100 TD-CG-L/S8
S 10 5991001200 TD-CG-L/S10
S 12 5991001300 TD-CG-L/S12
S 14 5991002000 TD-CG-S14
S 16 5991002100 TD-CG-S16
S 20 5991002200 TD-CG-S20
S 25 5991002300 TD-CG-S25
S 30 5991002400 TD-CG-S30
S 38 5991002500 TD-CG-S38
Cone gauges complete in handy case 5994090049 TD-CG
26
For inspection of cutting ring pre-assemblies
VOSS inspection gauges

check for excessive or too little pre-assembly pressures (by
checking the height of tube material pushed up by the first
cutting ring edge)!
Systems
- 	 Cutting rings VOSSRingM, 2SVA, ES-4, ES-4VA:
6–42 mm Tube OD
Applications
-	 Series production of tubings
-	 Inspection of pre-configured tubings
27
Overview of all versions and
order details
Series
Tube OD
Order-No. Designation
LL 16 5994503649 TD-TGCR-LL16
LL 18 7005991100 TD-TGCR-LL18
L 6 5994502249 TD-TGCR-L6
L 8 5994502349 TD-TGCR-L8
L 10 5994502449 TD-TGCR-L10
L 12 5994502549 TD-TGCR-L12
L 15 5994502649 TD-TGCR-L15
L 18 5994502749 TD-TGCR-L18
L 22 5994502849 TD-TGCR-L22
L 28 5994503749 TD-TGCR-L28
L 35 5994503849 TD-TGCR-L35
L 42 5994503949 TD-TGCR-L42
S 6 5994502949 TD-TGCR-S6
S 8 5994503049 TD-TGCR-S8
S 10 5994503149 TD-TGCR-S10
S 12 5994503249 TD-TGCR-S12
S 14 5994503349 TD-TGCR-S14
S 16 5994503449 TD-TGCR-S16
S 20 5994503549 TD-TGCR-S20
S 25 5994504049 TD-TGCR-S25
S 30 5994504149 TD-TGCR-S30
S 38 5994504249 TD-TGCR-S38
28
Prevent size confusion
VOSS thread gauge board
The VOSS thread gauge board facilitates the determi-

Reliability right down to the last detail
36
Pre-assembly stud
Universal
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Standard
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
L 6 5991207300 TD-CRPT-L6-MT 5993861400 TD-CRPT-L6-MT-PM
L 8 5991208300 TD-CRPT-L8-MT 5993861600 TD-CRPT-L8-MT-PM
L 10 5991209300 TD-CRPT-L10-MT 5993861800 TD-CRPT-L10-MT-PM
L 12 5991210300 TD-CRPT-L12-MT 5993862000 TD-CRPT-L12-MT-PM
L 15 5991211300 TD-CRPT-L15-MT 5993862300 TD-CRPT-L15-MT-PM
L 18 5991212300 TD-CRPT-L18-MT 5993862500 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-PM
L 22 5991213300 TD-CRPT-L22-MT 5993862700 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-PM
L 28 5991214300 TD-CRPT-L28-MT 5993862900 TD-CRPT-L28-MT-PM
L 35 5991215300 TD-CRPT-L35-MT 5993863100 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-PM
L 42 5991216300 TD-CRPT-L42-MT 5993863300 TD-CRPT-L42-MT-PM
S 6 5991217300 TD-CRPT-S6-MT 5993861500 TD-CRPT-S6-MT-PM
S 8 5991218300 TD-CRPT-S8-MT 5993861700 TD-CRPT-S8-MT-PM
S 10 5991219300 TD-CRPT-S10-MT 5993861900 TD-CRPT-S10-MT-PM
S 12 5991220300 TD-CRPT-S12-MT 5993862100 TD-CRPT-S12-MT-PM
S 14 5991221300 TD-CRPT-S14-MT 5993862200 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-PM
S 16 5991222300 TD-CRPT-S16-MT 5993862400 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-PM
S 20 5991223300 TD-CRPT-S20-MT 5993862600 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-PM
S 25 5991224300 TD-CRPT-S25-MT 5993862800 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-PM
S 30 5991225300 TD-CRPT-S30-MT 5993863000 TD-CRPT-S30-MT-PM
S 38 5991226300 TD-CRPT-S38-MT 5993863200 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-PM
Compatible with
Type 80 N3 and Type 90 Basic II
37
Pre-assembly stud
Universal
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Standard
with RFID
(Type 90 Comfort)
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
with RFID
(Type 90 Comfort)
L 6 5993975449 TD-CRPT-L6-LG45,5-MT-RFID 5993974149 TD-CRPT-L6-LG45,5-MT-PM-RFID
L 8 5993975549 TD-CRPT-L8-LG45,5-MT-RFID 5993974249 TD-CRPT-L8-LG45,5-MT-PM-RFID
L 10 5993975649 TD-CRPT-L10-LG45,5-MT-RFID 5993974349 TD-CRPT-L10-LG45,5-MT-PM-RFID
L 12 5993975749 TD-CRPT-L12-LG45,5-MT-RFID 5993974449 TD-CRPT-L12-LG45,5-MT-PM-RFID
L 15 5993975849 TD-CRPT-L15-LG43,5-MT-RFID 5993879549 TD-CRPT-L15-LG43-MT-PM-RFID
L 18 5993851800 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-RFID 5993871800 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-PM-RFID
L 22 5993852000 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-RFID 5993872000 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-PM-RFID
L 28 5993975949 TD-CRPT-L28-LG41-MT-RFID 5993879649 TD-CRPT-L28-LG41-MT-PM-RFID
L 35 5993852400 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-RFID 5993872400 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-PM-RFID
L 42 5993976049 TD-CRPT-L42-LG36-MT-RFID 5993974549 TD-CRPT-L42-LG36-MT-PM-RFID
S 6 5993878849 TD-CRPT-S6-LG43,5-MT-RFID 5993976149 TD-CRPT-S6-LG43,5-MT-PM-RFID
S 8 5993878949 TD-CRPT-S8-LG43,5-MT-RFID 5993975049 TD-CRPT-S8-LG43,5-MT-PM-RFID
S 10 5993879049 TD-CRPT-S10-LG43,5-MT-RFID 5993975149 TD-CRPT-S10-LG43,5-MT-PM-RFID
S 12 5993879149 TD-CRPT-S12-LG43,5-MT-RFID 5993975249 TD-CRPT-S12-LG43,5-MT-PM-RFID
S 14 5993851500 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-RFID 5993871500 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-PM-RFID
S 16 5993851700 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-RFID 5993871700 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-PM-RFID
S 20 5993851900 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-RFID 5993871900 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-PM-RFID
S 25 5993852100 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-RFID 5993872100 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-PM-RFID
S 30 5993879249 TD-CRPT-S30-LG31-MT-RFID 5993975349 TD-CRPT-S30-LG31-MT-PM-RFID
S 38 5993852500 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-RFID 5993872500 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-PM-RFID
Compatible with
Type 90 Comfort
38
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
L 6 5993230300 TD-VRPT-L6-MT-PM
L 8 5993230400 TD-VRPT-L8-MT-PM
L 10 5993230500 TD-VRPT-L10-MT-PM
L 12 5993230600 TD-VRPT-L12-MT-PM
L 15 5993230700 TD-VRPT-L15-MT-PM
L 18 5993230800 TD-VRPT-L18-MT-PM
L 22 5993230900 TD-VRPT-L22-MT-PM
L 28 5993231000 TD-VRPT-L28-MT-PM
L 35 5993231100 TD-VRPT-L35-MT-PM
L 42 5993231200 TD-VRPT-L42-MT-PM
S 6 5993231300 TD-VRPT-S6-MT-PM
S 8 5993231400 TD-VRPT-S8-MT-PM
S 10 5993231500 TD-VRPT-S10-MT-PM
S 12 5993231600 TD-VRPT-S12-MT-PM
S 14 5993231700 TD-VRPT-S14-MT-PM
S 16 5993231800 TD-VRPT-S16-MT-PM
S 20 5993231900 TD-VRPT-S20-MT-PM
S 25 5993232000 TD-VRPT-S25-MT-PM
S 30 5993232100 TD-VRPT-S30-MT-PM
S 38 5993232200 TD-VRPT-S38-MT-PM
Compatible with
Type 80 N3 and Type 90 Basic II
Pre-assembly stud
VOSSRingM
39
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
with RFID
L 6 5993230349 TD-VRPT-L6-MT-PM-RFID
L 8 5993230449 TD-VRPT-L8-MT-PM-RFID
L 10 5993230549 TD-VRPT-L10-MT-PM-RFID
L 12 5993230649 TD-VRPT-L12-MT-PM-RFID
L 15 5993230749 TD-VRPT-L15-MT-PM-RFID
L 18 5993230849 TD-VRPT-L18-MT-PM-RFID
L 22 5993230949 TD-VRPT-L22-MT-PM-RFID
L 28 5993231049 TD-VRPT-L28-MT-PM-RFID
L 35 5993231149 TD-VRPT-L35-MT-PM-RFID
L 42 5993231249 TD-VRPT-L42-MT-PM-RFID
S 6 5993231349 TD-VRPT-S6-MT-PM-RFID
S 8 5993231449 TD-VRPT-S8-MT-PM-RFID
S 10 5993231549 TD-VRPT-S10-MT-PM-RFID
S 12 5993231649 TD-VRPT-S12-MT-PM-RFID
S 14 5993231749 TD-VRPT-S14-MT-PM-RFID
S 16 5993231849 TD-VRPT-S16-MT-PM-RFID
S 20 5993231949 TD-VRPT-S20-MT-PM-RFID
S 25 5993232049 TD-VRPT-S25-MT-PM-RFID
S 30 5993232149 TD-VRPT-S30-MT-PM-RFID
S 38 5993232249 TD-VRPT-S38-MT-PM-RFID
Compatible with
Type 90 Comfort
Pre-assembly stud
VOSSRingM
40
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Support plate
LL 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
LL 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
L 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
L 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
L 10 5991329100 TD-CRCB-L/S10-TYPE80
L 12 5991330100 TD-CRCB-L/S12-TYPE80
L 15 5991331100 TD-CRCB-L15-TYPE80
L 18 5991332100 TD-CRCB-L18-TYPE80
L 22 5991333100 TD-CRCB-L22-TYPE80
L 28 5991334100 TD-CRCB-L28-TYPE80
L 35 5991335100 TD-CRCB-L35-TYPE80
L 42 5991336100 TD-CRCB-L42-TYPE80
S 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
S 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
S 10 5991329100 TD-CRCB-L/S10-TYPE80
S 12 5991330100 TD-CRCB-L/S12-TYPE80
S 14 5991337100 TD-CRCB-S14-TYPE80
S 16 5991338100 TD-CRCB-S16-TYPE80
S 20 5991339100 TD-CRCB-S20-TYPE80
S 25 5991340100 TD-CRCB-S25-TYPE80
S 30 5991341100 TD-CRCB-S30-TYPE80
S 38 5991342100 TD-CRCB-S38-TYPE80
Compatible with
Type 80 N3
Support plate
41
Compatible with
Type 90 Basic II and Type 90 Comfort
Support plate
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Support plate
LL 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
LL 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
L 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
L 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
L 10 5991329300 TD-CRCB-L/S10
L 12 5991330300 TD-CRCB-L/S12
L 15 5991331300 TD-CRCB-L15
L 18 5991332300 TD-CRCB-L18
L 22 5991333300 TD-CRCB-L22
L 28 5991334300 TD-CRCB-L28
L 35 5991335300 TD-CRCB-L35
L 42 5991336300 TD-CRCB-L42
S 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
S 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
S 10 5991329300 TD-CRCB-L/S10
S 12 5991330300 TD-CRCB-L/S12
S 14 5991337300 TD-CRCB-S14
S 16 5991338300 TD-CRCB-S16
S 20 5991339300 TD-CRCB-S20
S 25 5991340300 TD-CRCB-S25
S 30 5991341300 TD-CRCB-S30
S 38 5991342300 TD-CRCB-S38
42
Type/size Order-No. Designation
Insert
L/S 6 to L 18 7005412200 TD-CRARPAC-6-18-TYPE90
Pressure piece for type 90 Basic II
L/S 6 7005410200 TD-CRTP-L/S6-TYPE90
L/S 8 7005410100 TD-CRTP-L/S8-TYPE90
L/S 10 7005410000 TD-CRTP-L/S10-TYPE90
L/S 12 7005409900 TD-CRTP-L/S12-TYPE90
S 14 7005409800 TD-CRTP-S14-TYPE90
L 15 7005409700 TD-CRTP-L15-TYPE90
S 16 7005409600 TD-CRTP-S16-TYPE90
L 18 7005409500 TD-CRTP-L18-TYPE90
Pressure piece for Type 90 Comfort with RFID
L 6 7005411400 TD-CRTP-L6-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 6 7005411300 TD-CRTP-S6-RFID-TYPE90C2
L 8 7005411200 TD-CRTP-L8-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 8 7005411100 TD-CRTP-S8-RFID-TYPE90C2
L 10 7005411000 TD-CRTP-L10-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 10 700540900 TD-CRTP-S10-RFID-TYPE90C2
L 12 700540800 TD-CRTP-L12-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 12 700540700 TD-CRTP-S12-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 14 700540600 TD-CRTP-S14-RFID-TYPE90C2
L 15 700540500 TD-CRTP-L15-RFID-TYPE90C2
S 16 700540400 TD-CRTP-S16-RFID-TYPE90C2
L 18 700540300 TD-CRTP-L18-RFID-TYPE90C2
Compatible with
Type 90 Basic II and Type 90 Comfort
Device for reversed cutting ring
assembly
Pressure piece
Insert
43
Series
Tube OD
Order-No. Designation
L 6 7013497300 TD-CRPT-L6-TYPE81
L 8 7013497500 TD-CRPT-L8-TYPE81
L 10 7013497700 TD-CRPT-L10-TYPE81
L 12 7013497900 TD-CRPT-L12-TYPE81
L 15 7013498200 TD-CRPT-L15-TYPE81
L 18 7013498400 TD-CRPT-L18-TYPE81
L 22 7013498600 TD-CRPT-L22-TYPE81
L 28 7013498800 TD-CRPT-L28-TYPE81
L 35 7013499000 TD-CRPT-L35-TYPE81
L 42 7013499200 TD-CRPT-L42-TYPE81
S 6 7013497400 TD-CRPT-S6-TYPE81
S 8 7013497600 TD-CRPT-S8-TYPE81
S 10 7013497800 TD-CRPT-S10-TYPE81
S 12 7013498000 TD-CRPT-S12-TYPE81
S 14 7013498100 TD-CRPT-S14-TYPE81
S 16 7013498300 TD-CRPT-S16-TYPE81
S 20 7013498500 TD-CRPT-S20-TYPE81
S 25 7013498700 TD-CRPT-S25-TYPE81
S 30 7013498900 TD-CRPT-S30-TYPE81
S 38 7013499100 TD-CRPT-S38-TYPE81
Compatible with
Type 81 EasyPress
Pre-assembly tools for cutting ring
assemblies Universal
44
Series
Tube OD
d1 x s
d3 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
L 6 x 1 2,9 5993020100 TD-BV10PT-L6x1-MT 5993000000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S6
L 8 x 1 4,9 5993020200 TD-BV10PT-L8x1-MT 5993001000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S8
L 10 x 1 6,3 5993020300 TD-BV10PT-L10x1-MT 5993002000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S10
L 10 x 1,5 5,5 5993020400 TD-BV10PT-L/S10x1,5-MT 5993002000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S10
L 12 x 1 8,0 5993020500 TD-BV10PT-L12x1-MT 5993003000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S12
L 12 x 1,5 7,5 5993020600 TD-BV10PT-L/S12x1,5-MT 5993003000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S12
L 15 x 1,5 10,2 5993020700 TD-BV10PT-L15x1,5-MT 5993004000 TD-BV10CJ-L15
L 15 x 2 9,1 5993020800 TD-BV10PT-L15x2-MT 5993004000 TD-BV10CJ-L15

S 38 x 3 5993856600 TD-BV10PT-S38x3-MT-RFID 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
S 38 x 4 5993856700 TD-BV10PT-S38x4-MT-RFID 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
S 38 x 5 5993856800 TD-BV10PT-S38x5-MT-RFID 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
S 38 x 6 5993856900 TD-BV10PT-S38x6-MT-RFID 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
48
Flange size d2 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
1/2” 30,3 5993065300 TD-ZAKOPP-1/2-MT 16 5993015000 TD-BV10CJ-S16
3/4” 38,3 5993066300 TD-ZAKOPP-3/4-MT 20 5993016000 TD-BV10CJ-S20
3/4” 38,3 5993066300 TD-ZAKOPP-3/4-MT 25 5993017000 TD-BV10CJ-S25
1” 38,3 5993066300 TD-ZAKOPP-3/4-MT 25 5993017000 TD-BV10CJ-S25
1” 46,3 5993067300 TD-ZAKOPP-1-MT 30 5993018000 TD-BV10CJ-S30
1” 46,3 5993067300 TD-ZAKOPP-1-MT 38 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
1 1/4” 46,3 5993067300 TD-ZAKOPP-1-MT 30 5993018000 TD-BV10CJ-S30
1 1/4” 52,3 5993068400 TD-ZAKOPP-11/4-MT 38 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
1 1/4” 52,3 5993068400 TD-ZAKOPP-11/4-MT 42 5993009000 TD-BV10CJ-S42
Compatible with

Compatible with
Type 90 Comfort
Pre-assembly tools
for ZAKO ring assembly
50
Tube
OD
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Spacer ring
Order-No. Designation
Pressure plate
38 5514940049 TD-ZAKOCJ-38-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993802749 TD-ZAKOPP-38-TYPE85
50 5514940149 TD-ZAKOCJ-50-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993801849 TD-ZAKOPP-48,3/50-TYPE85
60 5514940249 TD-ZAKOCJ-60-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993801949 TD-ZAKOPP-60-TYPE85
65 5514940349 TD-ZAKOCJ-65-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993802049 TD-ZAKOPP-65-TYPE85
75 5514940949 TD-ZAKOCJ-75-TYPE85 5993802149 TD-ZAKOPP-75-TYPE85
80 5514940449 TD-ZAKOCJ-80-TYPE85 5993802249 TD-ZAKOPP-76,1/80-TYPE85
88 5514940549 TD-ZAKOCJ-88-TYPE85 5993802349 TD-ZAKOPP-88-TYPE85
101,6 5514940649 TD-ZAKOCJ-101,6-TYPE85 5993802449 TD-ZAKOPP-88,9/101,6-TYPE85
114,3 5514940749 TD-ZAKOCJ-114,3-TYPE85 5993802549 TD-ZAKOPP-114,3-TYPE85
Compatible with
Type 85
Pre-assembly tools for
ZAKO ring assembly
51
Tube OD Order-No. Designation
L/S 6 5993090149 TD-SQRCJ-L/S6
L/S 8 5993092949 TD-SQRCJ-L/S8
L/S 10 5993093649 TD-SQRCJ-L/S10
L/S 12 5993094349 TD-SQRCJ-L/S12
L 15 5993096049 TD-SQRCJ-L15
L 18 5993096749 TD-SQRCJ-L18
L 22 5993097449 TD-SQRCJ-L22
L 28 5993098149 TD-SQRCJ-L28
L 35 5993098849 TD-SQRCJ-L35
L 42 5993092249 TD-SQRCJ-L42
S 14 5993099549 TD-SQRCJ-S14
S 16 5993090849 TD-SQRCJ-S16
S 20 5993091549 TD-SQRCJ-S20
S 25 5993100349 TD-SQRCJ-S25
S 30 5993101049 TD-SQRCJ-S30
S 38 5993101749 TD-SQRCJ-S38
Compatible with
Type 100 and Type 100 Compact
Clamping jaws VOSSFormSQR
(Steel & stainless steel)